KANSAS CITY MISSOURI CHARTER SCHOOLS

Academie Lafayette — Oak Campus
6903 Oak Street

Kansas City, MO 64113

816-361-7735

Head of School: Elimane Mbengue
Email: embenque@academielafayette.org
Co-District/Bldg Code: 048-914-6940

2015-2016 Grades Served: 4-8

Academie Lafayette — Cherry Campus
3421 Cherry St.

Kansas City, MO 64109

816-888-7400

Principal: Heather Royce

Email: hroyce@academielafayette.org
Co-District/Bldg Code: 048-914-6941

2016-2017 Grades Served: K-3

School Website: www.academielafayette.org

Sponsored by: University of Central Missouri — Warrensburg
School Year Opened: 1999-2000

Academy for Integrated Arts
5604 Troost
Kansas City, MO 64110

816-444-1720

Executive Director: Tricia DeGraff

Email: tricia.degraff@afiakc.org
Principal: Karren Colbert

Email: karren.colbert@afiakc.org
Co-District/Bldg Code: 048-927-6995

2016-2017 Grades Served: K-6

School Website: www.afiakc.org

Sponsored by: University of Missouri — Kansas City

School Year Opened: 2012-2013



mailto:embengue@academielafayette.org
mailto:hroyce@academielafayette.org
http://www.academielafayette.org/
mailto:tricia.degraff@afiakc.org
mailto:karren.colbert@afiakc.org
http://www.afiakc.org/

KANSAS CITY MISSOURI CHARTER SCHOOLS

Allen Village Charter
706 West 42nd Street
Kansas City, MO 64111
816-931-0177
Superintendent:

Email:

Principal:

Email:

Co-District/Bldg Code:

2016-2017 Grades Served:

School Website:

Allen Village High School
Principal:

Email:

Co-District/Bldg Code:

2016-2017 Grades Served:

School Website:
Sponsored by:
School Year Opened:

Phyllis Washington
pwashingt@allenvillageschool.com
Amy Washington
awashingto@allenvillageschool.com
048-909-6915

K-8

www.dllenvillageschool.com

Rhonda Reddick
rreddick@allengvillageschool.com
048-909-1980

9-12

www.dllenvillageschool.com
University of Missouri — Kansas City
1999-2000



mailto:pwashingt@allenvillageschool.com
mailto:awashingto@allenvillageschool.com
http://www.allenvillageschool.com/
mailto:rreddick@allengvillageschool.com
http://www.allenvillageschool.com/

KANSAS CITY MISSOURI CHARTER SCHOOLS

Alta Vista Charter Schools
1015 Avenida Cesar E. Chavez

Kansas City, MO 64108
816-421-1015

Superintendent:
Email:

Alta Vista High School
1524 Paseo Blvd.
Kansas City, MO 64108
816-471-2582

Principal:

Email:

Co-District/Bldg Code:
2016-2017 Grades Served:

Alta Vista Middle School
2640 Belleview

Kansas City, MO 64108
816-472-4120

Principal:

Email:

Co-District/Bldg Code:
2016-2017 Grades Served:

Dr. Al Dimmitt
adimmitt@gquadalupecenters.org

Ed Mendez
emendez(@altavistacharterschool.org
048-902-1925

9-12

Melody Stutzman
mstutzman(@altavistacharterschool.org
048-902-3925

6-8

Alta Vista Elementary School — Academia de Ninos

5123 Truman Rd.
Kansas City, MO 64127
816-994-0396

Principal:

Email:

Co-District/Bldg Code:
2015-2016 Grades Served:

Website:
Sponsored by:
School Year Opened:

Kim Kenyon
kkenyon@altavistacharterschool.org
048-902-6905

K-4

www.altavistacharterschool.org
University of Central Missouri — Warrensburg
1999-2000

Benjamin Banneker Charter Academy

6401 Rockhill Rd
Kansas City, MO 64131
816-926-9110

Superintendent:

Email:

Chief Academic Officer:
Email:

Co-District/Bldg Code:
2016-2017 Grades Served:

School Website:
Sponsored by:
School Year Opened:

Dr. Marian Brown
mbrown9139@msn.com

Dr. Tamara Burns
tburns@bbchartertech.org
048-911-6925

K-8

www.bbchartertech.org
University of Central Missouri — Warrensburg
1999-2000



mailto:adimmitt@guadalupecenters.org
mailto:emendez@altavistacharterschool.org
mailto:mstutzman@altavistacharterschool.org
mailto:kkenyon@altavistacharterschool.org
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KANSAS CITY MISSOURI CHARTER SCHOOLS

Brookside Charter School
1815 East 63rd Street

Kansas City, MO 64130
816-531-2192

Executive Director: Roger Offield
Email: offieldr@brooksidecharteranddayschool.com

Brookside Charter School

Principal: Angie Lefman
Email: lefmana@brooksidecharteranddayschool.com
Co-District/Bldg Code: 048-916-6950

2016-2017 Grades Served: K-5
Brookside Charter Middle School

Principal: Angie Lefman

Email: lefmana@brooksidecharteranddayschool.com
Co-Disctrict/Bldg Code: 048-916-3950

2016-2017 Grades Served: 6-8

School Website: www.brooksidecharteranddayschool.com
Sponsored by: University of Missouri — Kansas City

School Year Opened: 2002-2003

Citizens of the World Kansas City
3435 Broadway
Kansas City, MO 64111

816-550-5276

Executive Director: Dr. Kristin Droege

Email: kristin.droege(@cwckansascity.org
Co-District/Bldg Code: 048-928

2016-2017 Grades Served: K-1

School Website: www.cwckansascity.org

Sponsored by: Missouri Charter Public School Commission

School Year Open: 2016-2017



mailto:kristin.droege@cwckansascity.org
http://www.cwckansascity.org/
mailto:offieldr@brooksidecharteranddayschool.com
mailto:lefmana@brooksidecharteranddayschool.com
mailto:lefmana@brooksidecharteranddayschool.com
http://www.brooksidecharteranddayschool.com/

KANSAS CITY MISSOURI CHARTER SCHOOLS

Crossroads Academy of Kansas City

1011 Central
Kansas City, MO 64105
816-221-2600

Director:
Email:

Principal:

Email:

Co-District/Bldg Code:
2016-2017 Grades Served:

Quality Hill Academy
Principal:

Email:
Co-District/Bldg Code:

School Website:
Sponsored by:
School Year Opened:

Dean Johnson
dean@crossroadsacademyke.org

Tysie McDowell-Ray
tysie@crossroadsacademykec.org
048-926-6990

K-8

Tysie McDowell-Ray
tysie@crossroadsacademykec.org
048-926-6905

www.crossroadsacademykc.org
University of Central Missouri
2012-2013

DelLaSalle Charter School

3737 Troost Ave
Kansas City, MO 64109
816-561-4445

Executive Director:

Email:

Co-District/Bldg Code:
2016-2017 Grades Served:

School Website:
Sponsored by:
School Year Opened:

Mark Williamson
williamsonm@delasallecenter.org
048-923-1970

9-12

www.delasallecenter.org
University of Missouri — Kansas City
2010-2011



mailto:dean@crossroadsacademykc.org
mailto:tysie@crossroadsacademykc.org
mailto:tysie@crossroadsacademykc.org
http://www.crossroadsacademykc.org/
mailto:williamsonm@delasallecenter.org
http://www.delasallecenter.org/

KANSAS CITY MISSOURI CHARTER SCHOOLS

Della Lamb Elementary
500 Woodland Ave

Kansas City, MO 64106
816-842-8040

Superintendent: Dr. Steve Fleming
Email: stevefleming22@gmail.com

Della Lamb at Woodland

Principal: Jennifer Wilson
Email: iwilson@dellalamb.org
Co-District/Bldg Code: 048-912-6931

2016-2017 Grades Served: K-1

Della Lamb at Wallace
414 Wallace Ave
Kansas City, MO 64125

Principal: Jennifer Wilson

Email: jwilson@dellalamb.org

Co-District/Bldg Code: 048-912-6930

2016-2017 Grades Served: 2-8

School Website: www.dellalamb.org/ElementaryCharter.html
Sponsored by: University of Central Missouri — Warrensburg
School Year Opened: 1999-2000

Ewing Marion Kauffman School
6401 The Paseo

Kansas City, MO 64131
816-268-5660

CEO: Hannah Lofthus
Email: hlofthus@kauffmanschool.org

Ewing Marion Kauffman Middle School

Principal: Lindsey Dolge, (5-6)

Email: Idolge@kauffmanschool.org
Principal: Dana Coleman (7-8)

Email: dcoleman@kauffmanschool.org
Co-District/Bldg Code: 048-924-3930

2016-2017 Grades Served: 5-8

Ewing Marion Kauffman High School

Principal: Hannah Lofthus

Email: hlofthus@kauffmanschool.org
Co-District/Bldg Code: 048-924-1910

2016-2017 Grades Served: 9-10

School Website: www.kauffmanschool.org
Sponsored by: University of Missouri — Columbia

School Year Opened: 2011-2012



mailto:stevefleming22@gmail.com
mailto:jwilson@dellalamb.org
mailto:jwilson@dellalamb.org
http://www.dellalamb.org/ElementaryCharter.html
mailto:hlofthus@kauffmanschool.org
mailto:ldolge@kauffmanschool.org
mailto:dcoleman@kauffmanschool.org
mailto:hlofthus@kauffmanschool.org
http://www.kauffmanschool.org/

KANSAS CITY MISSOURI CHARTER SCHOOLS

Frontier School System — Central Office
30 West Pershing Blvd, Suite 402

Kansas City, MO 64104

816-241-6200

Superintendent: Ugur Demircan
Email: udemircan@frontierschools.org

Frontier School of Innovation — Elementary
1575 Universal Drive

Kansas City, MO 64120

816-241-6202

Principal: Kristin Snyder
Email: ksnyder@frontierschools.org
Co-District/Bldg Code: 048-922-3935

2016-2017 Grades Served: 6-8

Frontier School of Innovation — Lower
6700 Corporate Drive

Kansas City, MO 64120
816-363-1907

Principal: Rose Dicus
Email: rdicus@frontierschools.org
Co-District/Bldg Code: 048-922-6975

2016-2017 Grades Served: K-5

Frontier School of Excellence — Middle
5605 Troost Ave Suite 100

Kansas City, MO 64110
816-822-1331

Principal: Ali Tekin
Email: atekin@frontierschools.org
Co-District/Bldg Code: 048-922-3940

2016-2017 Grades Served: 6-8

Frontier School of Excellence — Upper
5605 Troost Ave Suite 200
Kansas City, MO 64110

Principal: Ali Tekin
Email: atekin@frontierschools.org
Co-District/Bldg Code: 048-922-1920

2016-2017 Grades Served: 9-12

Frontier STEM High School
6455 E. Commerce Avenue
Kansas City, MO 64120
816-541-8200

Principal: Serkan Kilic

Email: skilic@frontierschools.org
Co-District/Bldg Code: 048-922-1985

2016-2017 Grades Served: 9-12

School Website: www.kcfse.org

Sponsored by: University of Missouri — Kansas City

School Year Opened: 2009-2010



mailto:iisik@frontierschools.org
mailto:ksnyder@frontierschools.org
mailto:rdicus@frontierschools.org
mailto:atekin@frontierschools.org
mailto:atekin@frontierschools.org
mailto:skilic@frontierschools.org
http://www.kcfse.org/

KANSAS CITY MISSOURI CHARTER SCHOOLS

Genesis School, Inc.
3800 East 44™h Street
Kansas City, MO 64130
816-921-0775

Executive Director: Kevin Foster

Email: kevinfoster(@genesisschool.org
Principal: Tina Hinds-Booth

Email: tinahindsbooth@genesisschool.org
Co-District/Bldg Code: 048-905-1945

2016-2017 Grades Served: K-8

School Website: www.promiseacademykc.org
Sponsored by: University of Missouri — Kansas City
School Year Opened: 1999-2000

Gordon Parks Elementary
3715 Wyoming

Kansas City, MO 64111
816-753-6700

Head of School: Joe Palmer

Email: ipalmer@gpes.org

Principal: Joe Palmer

Email: ipalmer@gpes.org

Co-District/Bldg Code: 048-913-6935

2016-2017 Grades Served: K-4

School Website: www.gordonparks.org

Sponsored by: University of Central Missouri — Warrensburg

School Year Opened: 1999-2000



mailto:jpalmer@gpes.org
mailto:jpalmer@gpes.org
http://www.gordonparks.org/
mailto:kevinfoster@genesisschool.org
mailto:tinahindsbooth@genesisschool.org
http://www.promiseacademykc.org/

KANSAS CITY MISSOURI CHARTER SCHOOLS

Hogan Preparatory Academy
751 634 St.

Kansas City, MO 64131
816-444-3464

Superintendent: Dr. Danny Tipton
Email: dtipton@hoganprep.net

Hogan Preparatory Academy High School
1221 E. Meyer Blvd.

Kansas City, MO 64131

816-809-8298

Principal: Dr. Jason Beavers
Email: ibeavers@hoganprep.net
Co-District/Bldg Code: 048-904-1935

2016-2017 Grades Served: 9-12

Hogan Preparatory Academy Middle School
6409 Agnes St

Kansas City, MO 64132

816-444-4479

Principal: Will McDowell
Email: wmcdowell@hoganprep.net
Co-District/Bldg Code: 048-904-3945

2016-2017 Grades Served: 6-8

Hogan Preparatory Academy Elementary School
5809 Michigan Ave

Kansas City, MO 64130

816-444-5010

Principal: Heidi Mackey

Email: hmackey@hoganprep.net

Co-District/Bldg Code: 048-904-6910

2016-2017 Grades Served: K-5

School Website: www.hoganprep.net

Sponsored by: University of Central Missouri — Warrensburg
School Year Opened: 1999-2000

Hope Leadership Academy
2800 Linwood Blvd

Kansas City, MO 64128
816-921-1213

Principal: Sean Saunders

Email: ssaunders@hlakc.org

Assistant Principal: Nachele Murphy

Email: nmurphy@hlakc.org

Co-District/Bldg Code: 048-925-6985

2016-2017 Grades Served: K-4

School Website: www.hlake.org

Sponsored by: University of Central Missouri — Warrensburg

School Year Opened: 2011-2012



mailto:ssaunders@hlakc.org
mailto:nmurphy@hlakc.org
http://www.hlakc.org/
mailto:dtipton@hoganprep.net
mailto:jbeavers@hoganprep.net
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KANSAS CITY MISSOURI CHARTER SCHOOLS

Kansas City Neighborhood Academy
2700 E. 18th Street, Suite 261

Kansas City, MO 64127

816-231-0822

Board Chair: Dianne Cleaver

Email: dcleaver@uni-kc.org

Principal: Dr. Robin E. Henderson

Email: rhenderson@kecneighborhoodacademy.org
District/Bldg Code: 048-078-6960

2016-2017 Grades Served: K-2

School Website: www.keneighborhoodacademy.org
Sponsored by: Kansas City Public Schools

School Year Open: 2016-2017

KIPP Endeavor Academy
2700 E. 18t Street, Suite 155B
Kansas city, MO 64127
816-241-3994

Executive Director: Bill Olsen

Email: wolsen@kippkc.org

School Leader: Jana Cooper

Email: jcooper@kippkc.org
Co-District/Bldg Code: 048-918-3920

2016-2017 Grades Served: K-8

School Website: www.kippendeavor.org
Sponsored by: University of Missouri — Columbia
School Year Opened: 2007-2008

Lee A. Tolbert Community Academy
3400 Paseo Boulevard

Kansas City, MO 64109

816-561-0114

Superintendent: Vivian Roper

Email: vroper@tolbertacademy.org
Principal: Dr. LaQuanda Carpenter

Email: lcarpenter@tolbertacademy.org
Co-District/Bldg Code: 048-910-6920

2016-2017 Grades Served: K-8

School Website: www.tolbertacademy.org
Sponsored by: University of Missouri — Kansas City

School Year Opened: 1999-2000



mailto:dcleaver@uni-kc.org
mailto:rhenderson@kcneighborhoodacademy.org
http://www.kcneighborhoodacademy.org/
mailto:wolsen@kippkc.org
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KANSAS CITY MISSOURI CHARTER SCHOOLS

Pathway Academy
2015 E. 72nd Street
Kansas City, MO 64132
816-960-7290

Principal:
Email:
Co-District/Bldg Code:

2016-2017 Grades Served:

School Website:
Sponsored by:
School Year Onened:

Dr. Joseph Williams, llI
joseph.williams@pathwayacademy.net

048-921-6970
K-5

www.pathwayacademy.net
University of Missouri — Kansas City
2009-2010

Scuola Vita Nuova
555 Garfield Ave
Kansas City, MO 64124
816-231-5788

Principal:
Email:
Co-District/Bldg Code:

2016-2017 Grades Served:

School Website:
Sponsored by:
School Year Opened:

Nicole Goodman
ngoodman(@svncharter.org
048-915-6945

K-8

http: //svncharter.org/
University of Central Missouri — Warrensburg
1999-2000



mailto:joseph.williams@pathwayacademy.net
http://www.pathwayacademy.net/
mailto:ngoodman@svncharter.org
http://svncharter.org/

KANSAS CITY MISSOURI CHARTER SCHOOLS

University Academy

6801 Holmes Road

Kansas City, MO 64131-1382
816-412-5900

Superintendent: Tony Kline
Email: klinet@universityacademy.org

University Academy — Upper

816-412-5902

Principal: Clement Ukaoma

Email: ukaomac@universityacademy.org
Co-District/Bldg Code: 048-901-1915

2016-2017 Grades Served: 9-12

University Academy — Middle
816-412-5915

Principal: Stacy Graff
Email: graffs@universityacademy.org
Co-District/Bldg Code: 048-901-3925

2016-2017 Grades Served: 6-8

University Academy — Lower
816-412-5749

Principal: Jean Meyer

Email: meyerj@universityacademy.org
Co-District/Bldg Code: 048-901-6965

2016-2017 Grades Served: K-5

School Website: www.universityacademy.org
Sponsored by: University of Missouri — Kansas City

School Year Opened: 2000-2001



mailto:klinet@universityacademy.org
mailto:ukaomac@universityacademy.org
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